TWC Contract Number: 3124CPM021



AMENDMENT NO. 1 (ONE)

TO

AGREEMENT FOR SPEAKER

This Amendment No. 1 (One) (Amendment) is entered into between the Texas Chapter of the International Association of Workforce Professionals (IAWP), the Texas Workforce Commission (TWC) and Josh Davies (Contractor). IAWP, TWC and Contractor are jointly referred to herein as "the Parties" and individually as "the Party". The Parties agree to modify the terms and conditions of the Contract as follows:

ARTICLE I. TERMS OF CONTRACT AMENDED

- **1.01.** This Amendment modifies the contract to address the fact that the International Association of Workforce Professionals-Texas Chapter (IAWP) is no longer a conference co-host and to remove any reference of IAWP and, where not duplicative, replace it with Texas Workforce Commission (TWC).
- **1.02.** This Amendment modifies **Event Sponsor Information**, to read as follows:

Texas Workforce Commission (TWC) 101 E. 15th Street Austin, TX 78778

Contact: Jennifer Hart

Job Title: Director, Conference Planning and Media Services Mailing Address: 101 E. 15th Street, Austin, Texas 78778-001

Phone Number: 737-667-6307 Email: Jennifer.Hart@twc.texas.gov TWC Contract Number: 3124CPM021

ARTICLE II. INCORPORATION OF AMENDMENT(S)

- **2.01.** Except as expressly amended herein, all other terms of the Contract remain unchanged, are in full force and effect, and are ratified and affirmed by the Parties. In the event of conflicts between the Contract and this Amendment, the language in this Amendment shall control.
- **2.02.** This Amendment, together with the Contract, represents the entire agreement and supersedes any and all prior or contemporaneous oral or written statements, agreements or negotiations.

[Signature Page Follows]

TWC Contract Number: 3124CPM021

ARTICLE III. SIGNATURE AUTHORITY

The undersigned signatories represent and warrant that they have full authority to enter into this Amendment on behalf of the respective Parties named below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereby execute this Amendment to be effective on the date of last signature by the parties.

Texas Workforce Commission	Josh Davies
Susan Miller	Josh Davies
Signature	Signature
Susan Miller	Josh Davies
Name	Name
Deputy Director of Business	
Operations	Speaker
Title	Title
11/27/2023	11/27/2023
Date	Date
The Texas Chapter of the International Association of Workforce Professionals	
Die It	
Signature	
Denise Foster	
Name	
President	
Title	
11/22/2023	
Date	